The Pension Trust Fund of the Electrical Industry

SAMPLE CALCULATION FOR THOSE EARNING CONTRACTUAL "A" RATE OF PAY AND WHOSE EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTES AT LEAST 27.61%

60 year old with 42 Pension Credits, retiring as of June 1, 2016:

\$85.00 X 42 Pension Credits = \$3,570.00 per month as a Standard Pension Benefit

The foregoing amounts may be subject to adjustments for the Husband and Wife Pension if the participant is married.

The information in this document covered selected benefit highlights. The actual Plan provisions are in the Plan's legal document. In the event of a conflict in the wording in this document and the legal document, the legal document will govern. The Joint Industry Board of the Electrical Industry reserves the right to amend, modify or discontinue all or part of any Plan at any time.